APN 002-214-01

When Recorded Return to: And Mail Tax Statements to:

CLIFFORD J. FINDLAY 310 N. GIBSON ROAD HENDERSON, NV 89014 DOC # 0146566

02:28 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By JEFFREY BURR LTD

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00 Page 1 of 2 RPTT: \$74.10 Recorded By: HB

Book- 292 Page- 0061



PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S DEED

> APN 002-214-01 BLOCK 32, PORTIONS OF LOTS 1 & 2, Panaca, Lincoln County, Nevada

and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, property, possession claims and demand whatsoever in law and equity, which the Decedent had in his lifetime and at the time of his death, and which the Grantor has by virtue of her appointment as Personal Representative of the above-entitled estate or otherwise, of, in and to the above granted premises and every part and parcel thereof.

To have and to hold all of the above granted premises, together with the appurtenances, and every part thereof, to Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Personal Representative's Deed this _____ day of ________, 2014.

CLIFFORM FINDLAY Personal Representative of the Estate EDWARD BRUCE KUTCHER, aka BRUCE KUTCHER, Deceased

STATE OF NEVADA) ss:
COUNTY OF CLARK)

On this 3th day of betendow, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared CLIFFORD J. FINLDAY, Personal Representative of the Estate of EDWARD BRUCE KUTCHER, aka BRUCE KUTCHER, Deceased and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the Personal Representative.

NOTARY PUBLIC

BRUCE GREEN
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 10-3598-1
My Appt. Expires Sep 10, 2013

DOC # DV-146566

01/08/2015

02:28 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By JEFFREY BURR LTD

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

	sessor Parcel Number(s)				Page 1 of	fee: \$ 15.0	
	002-214-01				Recorded By:		. 10
U.					Book- 292 P	age- 0061	
d.						\ \	
				_		\ \	
	pe of Property:					\ \	
a.		b. 🔽 Single Fa	m. Res.	FOR RECORD			\mathbf{Y}
c.		d. 2-4 Plex		Book: Date of Recording	Page		_
	Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/	[nd'l		ng:		_
g.			ome	Notes:			٦,
	Other				1		
3 a	Total Value/Sales Price o	of Property		\$ 18,800.00	1		
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclos		property)	(Ť
	Transfer Tax Value:	J (\$		-	_
d.	Real Property Transfer T	ax Due		\$ \$74.10			_
	• •		1	$\sqrt{-}$	-		_
	Exemption Claimed:				/		
	Transfer Tax Exemption		Section 0				
b.	Explain Reason for Exen	uption:			r		_
			The state of the s	\rightarrow			_
5 Par	rtial Interest: Percentage	heing transferred	100%	0/0			
	ne undersigned declares				Sugnt to NRS 3	75 060 and NE	25
37	5.110, that the informat	ion provided is co	orrect to the	best of their info	ormation and be	elief and can l	be.
	pported by documentation						
	rties agree that disallowa						
	sult in a penalty of 10%						
	d Seller shall be jointly a					<u>-</u>	
	\	1	•	1			
Signat	ure: <u>11MM</u> W	YOF		Capacity: Para	legal		
AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON				/ /			
Signat	we:		/	Capacity:			
SELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>DRMATION</u>		BUYER (GRA		<u>MATION</u>	
/	(REQUIRED)	The state of the s		(REQ	(UIRED)		
Drint N	Name: Edward Bruce Kut	cher		Print Name: Cliff	ford J. Findlay		
Address: PO Box 1010			Address: 310 N. Gibson				
City: Caliente				City: HENDERS			
State: I		89008-1010		State: NV	Zip: 89	014	_
7	Ξ.р.	7 7		- mile: 177		~ · · ·	
COM	PANY REQUESTING I	RECORDING					
	Name: Jeffrey Burr, LTD			Escrow #:			
	ss: 2600 Paseo Verde Pa	rkway #200					
776	as Vegas			State: NV	Zip: <u>_</u> 89	074	

STATE OF NEVADA

DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM